

University Senate Curriculum Committee Report November 2012

I New Program with New Courses

- M.S., Ed.D., & Ph.D. with a major in Higher Education – New Program
- HE 500 – New course
- HE 530 – New course
- HE 532 – New course
- HE 536 – New course
- HE 538 – New course
- HE 549 – New course
- HE 569 – New course
- HE 573 – New course
- HE 579 – New course
- HE 591 – New course
- HE 592 – New course
- HE 594 – New course
- HE 595 – New course
- HE 597 – New course
- HE 598 – New course
- HE 995 – New course
- HE 996 – New course
- HE 997 – New course
- HE 998 – New course
- HE 999 – New course

II Program Termination

- B.S. with a major in Natural Science

III New Courses

- Aviation 311
- Aviation 312
- Aviation 408
- Biology 416
- Biology 418
- EFR 522
- Leadership 494
- SPED 558
- History 327
- History 328
- Theatre Arts 225
- Theatre Arts 335

IV Course Deletions

- OT 502
- OT 510
- OT 511
- OT 512
- THEA 122
- THEA 222

Senate approval is not required for the following report items.

V Program Changes

- B.A. with a major in Theatre Arts
 - Increase required elective credits: from 4 credits to 6 credits
 - Remove elective course: Thea 229 & Thea 481
 - Add elective course: Thea 336
 - Add required course: Thea 494
 - Increase required major credits: from 32 credits to 40 credits
 - Replace elective courses: Thea 122 & Thea 222 combined to create new course, Thea 225
- B.S. in Community Nutrition
 - Replace changed course number: Chem 240/240L with Chem 340/340L
- B.S. in Dietetics
 - Replace changed course number: Chem 240/240L with Chem 340/340L
- B.S. Ed. with a major in Middle Level Education
 - Add course option: T&L 319
- M.S. & M.Ed. w/ a major in Special Education
 - Specialization Area Title Change: from “Developmental/Cognitive Disabilities” to “Intellectual Disabilities”
- Master of Occupational Therapy
 - Remove course electives: OT 502, 510, 511, & 512
 - Add required core course: OT 509 (3 credits)
 - Remove Tracks: “Assistive Technology Track” & “Administration/Management Track”
- Minor in Leadership
 - Replace changed course numbers for “Ethics” requirement: Phil 330 to Phil 250; Phil 370 to Phil 251; Phil 372 to Phil 252; Phil 373 to Phil 253
- Minor in Theatre Arts
 - Add required course option: Thea 335
 - Remove elective courses: Thea 229 & Thea 481
 - Increase required elective credits: from 4 credits to 6 credits
 - Increase total required credits: from 23 credits to 25 credits

VI Course Changes

- AVIT 337
 - Decrease in credit hours: from 4 to 2
- EDL 541
 - New prefix & course number: HE 501
 - Title change: from “Introduction to Higher Education Administration” to “Introduction to Higher Education”
- EDL 542
 - New prefix & course number: HE 561
 - Increase in credit hours: from 2 to 3
- EDL 545
 - New prefix & course number: HE 503
- EDL 546
 - New prefix & course number: HE 505
- EDL 547
 - New prefix & course number: HE 507
- EDL 548
 - New prefix & course number: HE 511
 - Revised course description
- EDL 549
 - New prefix & course number: HE 509
 - Revised course description
- EDL 551
 - New prefix & course number: HE 563
- EDL 552
 - New prefix & course number: HE 570
 - Revised course description
- EDL 553
 - New prefix & course number: HE 576
 - Increase in credit hours: from 2 to 3
 - Title change: from “Higher Education Policy and Finance” to “Higher Education Planning and Finance”
 - Revised course description
- EDL 554
 - New prefix & course number: HE 564
 - Increase in credit hours: from 2 to 3
- EDL 556
 - New prefix & course number: HE 513

Course Changes, continued

- EDL 559
 - New prefix & course number: HE 529
 - Change in credit hours: from 1-4 to 1
 - Title change: from “Seminar in Higher Education Leadership” to “Capstone Seminar”
 - Revised course description
- EE 316
 - Add pre-requisite: Phys 252
- Math 460
 - Add pre-requisite: “and Math 207”
 - Remove pre-requisite: “either Math 327 or Math 442”
- OT 488
 - Increase in variable credit hours: from 3-9 to 3-18; repeatable to a maximum of 18 total credits
- OT 509
 - Increase in credit hours: from 2 to 3
 - Change from elective to required core graduate course
- POLS 495
 - Add pre-requisite: “and 21 hours of POLS credit or consent of instructor”
- RTS 421
 - Add pre-requisite: “and Senior standing in the RTS or RHS major
- SPED 507
 - Title change: from “Introduction to Developmental/Cognitive Disabilities” to “Introduction to Intellectual Disabilities”
 - Revised course description
- SPED 551
 - Remove pre-requisites: T&L 421, T&L 552, & T&L 578
- SPED 556
 - Title change: from “Advanced Methods: Developmental/Cognitive Disabilities” to “Advanced Methods: Intellectual Disabilities”
 - Revised course description
- SPED 587
 - Title change: from “Internship: Developmental/Cognitive Disabilities” to “Internship: Intellectual Disabilities”
 - Revised course description
- THEA 230
 - Add pre-requisite: “or Thea 110”
- THEA 270
 - Remove pre-requisite: Thea 130
- THEA 325
 - Remove pre-requisite: Thea 226

Course Changes, continued

- THEA 427
 - Remove pre-requisites: Thea 226 and Thea 270 or equivalent
 - Add pre-requisites: Thea 260 or consent of instructor
- THEA 471
 - Remove pre-requisite: Thea 372
 - Add pre-requisite: Thea 371
- TECH 520
 - Change term typically offered: from F/2 to S/2
- TECH 530
 - Change term typically offered: from F/2 to S/2
- TECH 555
 - Change term typically offered: from F/2 to SS/2
- TECH 575
 - Change term typically offered: from S/2 to SS/2